
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)•• 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on October 22, 2015 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated October 21. 2015 in Docket No. 15-0439 (Ameren Illinois 

Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois) Resuspension Order was served electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Kristal L. Whatley, 
Eric Dearmon!, Geoffrey Grammer 
& Erika M. Dominick 

Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
kwhatley@ameren.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
edominick@ameren.com 

Gerard T. Fox 
Atty. for RESA 
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

Eric Robertson 
Atty. for llEC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040, 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

l~fia;wj~ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd 
day of October AD. 2015. 


